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RODERICK E. WALSTON

Pro hac vice (Cal. Bar No. 32675)
STEVEN G. MARTIN

Pro hac vice (Cal. Bar No. 263394)
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

2001 North Main Street, Suite 390
Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Telephone: (925) 977-3300

Email: roderick.walston@bbklaw.com;
steven.martin@bbklaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant
Centennial Livestock

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Case No. IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCJ
Subproceedings. C-125-B and C-152-C
Plaintiff,
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, 3:73-CV-00125-RCIWGC
3:73-CV-00127-RCIWGC
Plaintiff-Intervenor, 3:73-CV-00128-RCIWGC
V.
MOTION FOR REMOVAL FROM
WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION SERVICE LIST AND TERMINATION AS
DISTRICT, acorporation, et al., TO ATTORNEY OF RECORD

Defendants.

MINERAL COUNTY,
Plaintiff-Intervenor,
V.

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION
DISTRICT, et d.,

Respondents.

MOTION FOR REMOVAL FROM SERVICE
82226.00003\29862387.1 -1- LIST AND TERMINATION ATTY OF REC.

3:73-CV-00125-RCIWGC, 127, AND 128
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The law firm Best Best & Krieger LLP represents Defendant Centennial Livestock in the
above-referenced matters, and requests the removal of attorney Steven George Martin from the
service lists for the following cases:

e 3:73-CV-00125-RCIWGC
e 3:73-CV-00127-RCJWGC
e 3:73-CV-00128-RCJWGC

The reason for this withdrawal isthat this attorney isleaving the law firm and will no
longer provide legal servicesto Centennia Livestock. The Court approved a petition to practice
in these cases on June 29, 2015. See Case No. 3:73-cv-00127, ECF No. 2235 (June 29, 2015);
Case No. 3:73-cv-00125, ECF No. 1355 (July 2, 2015); Case No. 3:73-cv-00128, ECF No. 828
(July 2, 2015).

All other attorneys from the same law firm will remain representing Defendant Centennial
Livestock in the case, which includes Roderick E. Walston. This motion is not subject to
postcard notice and as aresult will not be served upon unrepresented parties who have opted for
postcard service. See Superseding Order Regarding Service, Case No. 3:73-00128, ECF. No.

2100, 120 (Oct. 17, 2014). Granting this motion will not result in any delay in these matters.

Dated: June 9, 2017 BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

By: /d/ Steven G. Martin

RODERICK E. WALSTON
STEVEN G. MARTIN
Attorneys for Defendant
Centennia Livestock

MOTION FOR REMOVAL FROM SERVICE
82226.00003\29862387.1 -2- LIST AND TERMINATION ATTY OF REC.
3:73-CV-00125-RCIWGC, 127, AND 128
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RODERICK E. WALSTON

Pro hac vice (Cal. Bar No. 32675)
STEVEN G. MARTIN

Pro hac vice (Cal. Bar No. 263394)
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

2001 North Main Street, Suite 390
Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Telephone: (925) 977-3300

Email: roderick.walston@bbklaw.com;
steven.martin@bbklaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant
Centennial Livestock

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Case No. IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCJ

Subproceedings. C-125-B and C-152-C
Plaintiff,

WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, 3:73-CV-00125-RCI}WGC

3:73-CV-00127-RCIWGC

Plaintiff-Intervenor, 3:73-CV-00128-RCJ-WGC

V.

[PROPOSED] ORDER ON MOTION FOR

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION REMOVAL FROM SERVICE LIST AND

DISTRICT, acorporation, et al., TERMINATION ASTO ATTORNEY OF

RECORD

Defendants.

MINERAL COUNTY,
Plaintiff-Intervenor,
V.

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION
DISTRICT, et d.,

Respondents.

[PROPOSED] ORDER ON MOTION FOR
82226.00003\29862387.1 -1- REMOVAL FROM SERVICE LIST

3:73-CV-00125-RCIWGC, 127, AND 128
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THE COURT HEREBY GRANTS Defendant Centennial Livestock’s Motion for
Remova From Service List and Termination of Steven George Martin as Attorney of Record for
Centennia Livestock. Steven George Martin isto be removed from the servicelist in these
matters.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

APPROVED:
Dated: this day of , 2017.
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[PROPOSED] ORDER ON MOTION FOR
82226.00003\29862387.1 -2- REMOVAL FROM SERVICE LIST
3:73-CV-00125-RCIWGC, 127, AND 128
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1
2 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
3 | certify that on June 9, 2017, | electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the
4 | Court using the CM/ECF system, and that service will be accomplished on al counsel and
5 | persons regquesting notice by the Court CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such
6 | filingtotheir email addresses.
7
g Dated: June 9, 2017 BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP
9
By: /d/ Steven G. Martin
10 RODERICK E. WALSTON
STEVEN G. MARTIN
11 Attorneys for Defendant
Centennial Livestock
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF
82226.00003\29862387.1 CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK RE
PFTITION IN FOUITY NO C-125-RC.T R 73-




