Case	3:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Docu	ment 881 Filed 06/09/2017 Page 1 c		
1 2	RODERICK E. WALSTON Pro hac vice (Cal. Bar No. 32675) STEVEN G. MARTIN			
3	Pro hac vice (Cal. Bar No. 263394) BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP			
4	2001 North Main Street, Suite 390 Walnut Creek, CA 94596			
5	Telephone: (925) 977-3300 Email: roderick.walston@bbklaw.com; steven.martin@bbklaw.com			
6	Attorneys for Defendant			
7	Centennial Livestock			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
9	FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA			
10				
11	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	Case No. IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCJ Subproceedings: C-125-B and C-152-C		
12	Plaintiff,			
13	WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,	3:73-CV-00125-RCJ-WGC 3:73-CV-00127-RCJ-WGC		
14	Plaintiff-Intervenor,	3:73-CV-00128-RCJ-WGC		
15	v.	MOTION FOR REMOVAL FROM		
16	WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, a corporation, et al.,	SERVICE LIST AND TERMINATION AS TO ATTORNEY OF RECORD		
17	Defendants.	TO MITOR (ET OF NECORE)		
18	Detendants.	<u> </u>		
19	MINERAL COUNTY,			
20	Plaintiff-Intervenor,			
21	v.			
22	WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, et al.,			
23	Respondents.			
24	Kespondents.			
25				
26				
27				
28				
		MOTION FOR REMOVAL FROM SERVICE		

-1-

LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 2001 NORTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 390 WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

Case 3:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 881 Filed 06/09/2017 Page 2 of 5

The law firm Best Best & Krieger LLP represents Defendant Centennial Livestock in the above-referenced matters, and requests the removal of attorney Steven George Martin from the service lists for the following cases:

- 3:73-CV-00125-RCJ-WGC
- 3:73-CV-00127-RCJ-WGC
- 3:73-CV-00128-RCJ-WGC

The reason for this withdrawal is that this attorney is leaving the law firm and will no longer provide legal services to Centennial Livestock. The Court approved a petition to practice in these cases on June 29, 2015. *See* Case No. 3:73-cv-00127, ECF No. 2235 (June 29, 2015); Case No. 3:73-cv-00125, ECF No. 1355 (July 2, 2015); Case No. 3:73-cv-00128, ECF No. 828 (July 2, 2015).

All other attorneys from the same law firm will remain representing Defendant Centennial Livestock in the case, which includes Roderick E. Walston. This motion is not subject to postcard notice and as a result will not be served upon unrepresented parties who have opted for postcard service. *See* Superseding Order Regarding Service, Case No. 3:73-00128, ECF. No. 2100, ¶ 20 (Oct. 17, 2014). Granting this motion will not result in any delay in these matters.

Dated: June 9, 2017 BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

By: /s/ Steven G. Martin

RODERICK E. WALSTON

STEVEN G. MARTIN

Attorneys for Defendant
Centennial Livestock

-2-

Case	3:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Docu	ment 881 Filed 06/09/2017 Page 3 o	
1	RODERICK E. WALSTON		
2	<i>Pro hac vice</i> (Cal. Bar No. 32675) STEVEN G. MARTIN		
3	<i>Pro hac vice</i> (Cal. Bar No. 263394) BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP		
4	2001 North Main Street, Suite 390 Walnut Creek, CA 94596		
5	Telephone: (925) 977-3300 Email: roderick.walston@bbklaw.com;		
6	steven.martin@bbklaw.com		
7	Attorneys for Defendant Centennial Livestock		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA		
9			
10			
11	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	Case No. IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCJ	
12	Plaintiff,	Subproceedings: C-125-B and C-152-C	
13	WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,	3:73-CV-00125-RCJ-WGC 3:73-CV-00127-RCJ-WGC	
14	Plaintiff-Intervenor,	3:73-CV-00127-RCJ-WGC 3:73-CV-00128-RCJ-WGC	
15	v.	IDDODOSEDI ODDED ON MOTION EOD	
16	WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, a corporation, et al.,	[PROPOSED] ORDER ON MOTION FOR REMOVAL FROM SERVICE LIST AND TERMINATION AS TO ATTORNEY OF RECORD	
17	•		
18	Defendants.		
19	MINERAL COUNTY,		
20	Plaintiff-Intervenor,		
21	v.		
22	WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION		
23	DISTRICT, et al.,		
24	Respondents.		
25			
26			
27			
28			

Case 3:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 881 Filed 06/09/2017 Page 4 of 5

1	THE COURT HEREBY GRANTS Defendant Centennial Livestock's Motion for		
2	Removal From Service List and Termination of Steven George Martin as Attorney of Record for		
3	Centennial Livestock. Steven George Martin is to be removed from the service list in these		
4	matters.		
5	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
6			
7	APPROVED:		
8	Dated: this day of, 2017.		
9			
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE		
11	CIVILED STATES DISTRICT TODGE		
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19 20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

ase	B:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 881 Filed 06/09/2017 Page 5 c	
1		
2	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>	
3	I certify that on June 9, 2017, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the	
4	Court using the CM/ECF system, and that service will be accomplished on all counsel and	
5	persons requesting notice by the Court CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such	
6	filing to their email addresses.	
7	Details Issue 0, 2017	
8	Dated: June 9, 2017 BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP	
9	Py: /o/ Stayon G. Martin	
10	By: /s/ Steven G. Martin RODERICK E. WALSTON STEVEN G. MARTIN	
11	Attorneys for Defendant Centennial Livestock	
12	Centenniai Livestock	
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		

28